

S. No. 09
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 127/2001

**Habibullah Khanyari and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Salih Pirzada, Adv.

**Vs.**

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Usman Ganie, GA vice Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**14.03.2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner no. 1 has passed away and he seeks some time to take necessary steps for bringing on record his legal heirs.

List on 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

In the meanwhile, respondents shall file reply.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**14.03.2022**

ARIF