

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 127/2001

Habibullah Khanyari & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. M. Shafi, Advocate vice
Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Insha Rashid, GA vice
Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

26.04.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to lay motion for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased petitioner No. 1 who is stated to have died during pendency of the writ petition. He may do so within the prescribed period.

List on 19th July, 2022. Meanwhile, respondents shall file reply.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
26.04.2022
"Abdul Rashid"