

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 127/2001

HABIBULLAH KHANYARI AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sharaf Wani, Adv.

**Vs.**

STATE OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.07.2022**

On 26.04.2022, learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to lay motion for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No. 01 who is stated to have died during the pendency of the writ petition. Needful has not been done so far.

Ms. Sharaf, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted four weeks' further time for laying motion to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No. 01.

In the meantime, last and final opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to Ms. Asifa Padroo, learned counsel for the respondents to file reply.

List on 16.09.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**19.07.2022**  
AAMIR