

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 127/2001

**Habibullah Khanyari & Ors.**

...Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through: Ms. Sharaf Wani, Advocate

Vs

**State of J&K & Ors.**

... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.09.2022**

List this petition along with OWP No. 1327/2017, on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

Meanwhile, further three weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for laying motion for brining on record the of deceased petitioner No. 1.



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

16.09.2022.

*Ab. Rashid*