

Sr. No. 01

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 5471/2024 in
OWP No. 127/2001 with
Connected matters.

Mst. Shahzada Hussain

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate.

Ms. Ahra Syed, Advocate

V/s.

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Rahila Khan, Assisting counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

09.04.2025

According to the appearing counsel for the parties, pleadings in the main petitions are almost complete, however in some ancillary applications pleadings are yet to be completed. Let needful be done on or before next date of hearing.

List this matter along with connected applications on 28th April, 2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
09.04.2025
"Abdul Rashid"

