

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM 5471/2024 IN OWP 127/2001  
along with connected matters.

**MST.SHAZADA HUSSAIN THROUGH HER  
ATTORNEY MANZOOR AHMAD WANI.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shariq. J. Reyaz, Advocate.

VERSUS

**STATE OF JK AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**13.08.2025**

**OWP 127/2001**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Await appearance. Adjourned.

**OWP 1856/1991**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Await appearance. Adjourned.

**OWP 839/2012**

1. Mr. Shariq J. Riyaz, Advocate for petitioner.
2. None appears for the respondents.
3. Await appearance. Adjourned.
4. List all the petitions on 27.08.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**13.08.2025**

*Sabreena*