

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 127/2001 c/w i)OWP 1856/1991ii)OWP 839/2012

MST. SHAZADA HUSSAIN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate
Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Advocate.
Ms. Ahra Syed, Advocate.
Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Advocate.

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.12.2025

Adjourned on request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 29.12.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.12.2025

Ishaq