

Serial No.24

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 127/2001 IA(2/2003[22/2003]

MST. SHAZADA HUSSAIN THROUGH HER ATTORNEY MANZOOR AHMAD WANI

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Mr. Atir Kawoosa Advocate in OWP No. 1856/1991

Ms. Ahra Syed, Advocate in OWP No. 127/2001

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.03.2026

1. The matter is taken up out of turn.
2. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. List on 09.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar

05.03.2026

"Shaista"