

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 127/2001**

IA(2/2003[22/2003]) IA(1/2011[765/2011]) CM(5459/2025) CM(6066/2022)

**c/w i)OWP 1856/1991**

IA(2/2001[210/2001]) IA(1/2011[785/2011])

**ii)OWP 839/2012**

IA(2/2013[1702/2013]) IA(1/2013[2521/2013])

**Mst. Shahzada Hussain**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Ganai, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Syed Goussia, Advocate &  
Mr. Mir Kamil, Advocate.

**V/s**

**State of J&K & Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through:-**

None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**07.05.2026**

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners in OWP No. 839/2012 submits that because of the legal entanglements involved in the other petitions, his petition be segregated from the other petitions and be listed separately for consideration.

Since, some intricate and *inter se* questions are involved in other petitions, OWP No. 839/2012 is ordered to be segregated from other connected petitions.

List on **4<sup>th</sup> of June, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

May, 7<sup>th</sup> 2026.

"Shoaib Javid"