

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 127/2001**  
**c/w OWP 1856/1991**

**MST. SHAZADA HUSSAIN THROUGH HER ...Petitioner(s)**  
**ATTORNEY MANZOOR AHMAD WANI**

Through: Mr. Areeb Javed Kawoosa, Advocate.  
Ms. Ahra Syed, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**STATE OF JK AND ORS ...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Shuja-ul-haq, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.06.2026**

Mr. Areeb Javed Kawoosa, learned counsel for the petitioner, has provided a copy of the order passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench in LPA No. 241/2025 dated 27.10.2025, which has a direct bearing on the controversy in question and would facilitate this Court to clinch the controversy in question. He seeks permission of the Court to place on record the said order.

Let him do so within a period of two weeks by laying proper motion.

List on 16.07.2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**04.06.2026**  
Junaid